Technical Data 2543
Effective April 2020
Supersedes May 2017
Product features
• Fast-acting
• Optional axial leads available
• 1⁄4” x 1-1⁄4” (6.3 mm x 32 mm) physical size
• Glass tube, nickel-plated brass end cap

AGC-3⁄4-R 0.75 250 35 10,000 1000 0.272 1.7160 0.309
AGC-1-R 1.0 250 35 10,000 1000 0.167 3.2400 0.256
AGC-1-1⁄4-R 1.25 250 100 10,000 1000 0.122 5.0940 0.222
AGC-1-1⁄2-R 1.5 250 100 10,000 1000 0.077 9.0230 0.218
AGC-2-R 2.0 250 100 10,000 1000 0.063 17.520 0.199
AGC-2-1⁄4-R 2.25 250 100 10,000 1000 0.052 22.832 0.194
AGC-2-1⁄2-R 2.5 250 100 10,000 1000 0.045 28.688 0.193
AGC-3-R 3.0 250 100 10,000 1000 0.035 45.900 0.191
AGC-4-R 4.0 250 200 10,000 1000 0.024 86.560 0.179
AGC-5-R 5.0 250 200 10,000 1000 0.019 131.500 0.170
AGC-6-R 6.0 250 200 10,000 1000 0.015 144.360 0.165
AGC-7-R 7.0 250 200 10,000 1000 0.012 195.02 0.159
AGC-7-1⁄2-R 7.5 250 200 10,000 1000 0.012 216.00 0.155
AGC-8-R 8.0 250 200 10,000 1000 0.009 256.00 0.152
AGC-9-R 9.0 250 200 10,000 1000 0.009 395.28 0.148
AGC-10-R 10 250 200 10,000 1000 0.008 486.00 0.141
AGC-12-R 12 32 — — 1000 0.006 696.96 0.138
AGC-14-R 14 32 — — 1000 0.005 776.16 0.132
AGC-15-R 15 32 — — 1000 0.005 807.75 0.128
AGC-20-R 20 32 — — 1000 0.0034 2440.00 0.125
AGC-25-R 25 32 — — 1000 0.0027 3875.00 0.120
AGC-30-R 30 32 — — 1000 0.0024 4950.00 0.135
AGC-35-R 35 32 — — 1000 0.0021 7350.00 0.130
AGC-40-R 40 32 — — 1000 0.0016 11360.00 0.125
1. DC cold resistance measured at <10% of rated current
2. Typical melting I²t measured at listed interrupting rating and rated voltage
3. Typical voltage drop measured at +25 °C and rated current
3